

CNR No.:DLNT01-004756-2022
SC No. 430/2022
STATE Vs. Mohd. Saddam Ansari & Ors.
FIR No. 372/2020
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 307/34 IPC

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons namely Mohd. Saddam Ansari, Sabbir Ansari @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal in person on bail.
Sh. Ishan Thakur, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Mohd. Saddam Ansari.
Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Sabbir Ansari @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-1 Mohd. Tayyab @ Bada Bandar has been produced from J/C. He is examined-in-chief, cross-examined by Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Sabbir Ansari @ Sammer and Mohd. Iqbal and his cross-examination on behalf of accused Mohd. Saddam Ansari has been deferred as main counsel is stated to be not available today.

Let PW-1 be produced before the Court on NDOH for his further cross-examination.

PW-1 is bound down for NDOH.

One PW Phool Miyan is present in the Court, however as Ld. Addl PP for state has to go to attend duty in some other Court, therefore, he is discharged unexamined.

PW Phool Miyan is bound down for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **12.01.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
11.10.2023 ^(R)