

CNR No.:DLNT01-004756-2022
SC No. 430/2020
STATE Vs. Mohd. Saddam Ansari & Ors.
FIR No. 372/2020
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 307/34 IPC

14.07.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
All three accused persons namely Mohd. Saddam Ansari, Sabbir Ansari @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal in person on bail.

Sh. Vinit Kumar Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the accused Mohd. Saddam Ansari.

Sh. Kuldeep Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons namely Sabbir Ansair @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-Ct. Devender is absent despite service of summons. Issue B/w's against the above named PW for an amount of Rs. 5000/- with one surety in the like amount on the NDOH.

NBWs issued against IO / SI Sandeep Narwal received back unexecuted. Let fresh NBWs be issued against IO / SI Sandeep Narwal through DCP Concerned for NDOH.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 16.08.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
14.07.2025