

CNR No.:DLNT01-004756-2022
SC No. 430/2020
STATE Vs. Mohd. Saddam Ansari & Ors.
FIR No. 372/2020
PS Bhalaswa Dairy
U/s: 307/34 IPC

05.06.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused persons namely Mohd. Saddam Ansari, Sabbir Ansari @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal are absent.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PWs namely HC Anil and HC Devender are present, however, all three above-named accused persons are absent despite repeated calls since morning.

It appears that accused persons namely **Mohd. Saddam Ansari, Sabbir Ansari @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal** are intentionally avoiding their appearance before the Court. Issue NBWs against accused persons namely **Mohd. Saddam Ansari, Sabbir Ansari @ Sameer and Mohd. Iqbal** with notice to their sureties U/s 446 Cr. P.C. through IO concerned for NDOH.

Be put up for appearance of accused persons and further proceedings on **11.09.2026**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts, Delhi
05.06.2026 ^(R)